PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Michael O'Dwyer	12/05/2005
Sean Patrick O'Dwyer	12/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal Storm Limited		
Street Address:	Level 34, 345 Queen Street		
City:	Brisbane, Queensland		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	4000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10555510	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.882.5000

Email: tfahmi@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Tarek N. Fahmi

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40007081-0008-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tarek N. Fahmi

Total Attachments: 1

source=40007081-0008-002_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018612 FRAME: 0694

500191826

OP \$40.00 10

US ATENT

Attorney's docket no. 40007081-0008-002

PATENT

REEL: 018612 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LWE

Witness

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

James Michael O'DWYER, an Australian citizen of Unit 162, Level 27, 32 Macrossan Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia;

Sean Patrick O'DWYER, an Australian citizen of 104 Brentnall Street, Norman Park, Queensland 4170, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assign Combined electrical m	nor (collectively if more than one techanical firing systems	inventor is listed a	above), have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvements in
the specification of which:				
(b) [] was filed on [Express Mail No., as Applicatio (if ap) (is described and claimed in PCT	as [] Applin No. not yet know blicable); or international Applicated under PCT A	ention DCTP/AT (2004)	
AND WHEREAS,	ED, of Level 34, 345 Quee		ane, Queensland 400	00, Australia
(hereinafter referred to as Assign States of America, its territories a	nee) desires to acquire the entire riand possessions.	ghts, title, and into	rest in and to the said im	provements with respect to the United
its successors, legal representative in, to and under said improvement thereof, and all Patents of the Upriority under International Conventional Co	res and assigns, the entire right, tients, and any Patent Application United States of America which receipings; and Assignat hereby aut	tle, and interest in s in the United S may be granted the	the United States of America and all ereon and all reissues are	hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby gn, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, perica, and its territories and possessions I divisions, renewals and continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of Patents of the United States of America, in accordance with the terms of this
AND ASSIGNOR HER any facts known to it respecting s reissue applications, make all right to obtain and enforce proper pater	btful oaths and generally do ever	any iegai proceedi vibing possible to	ng, sign all lawful papers	ssors, legal representatives and assigns, s, execute all divisional, continuing and sors, legal representatives and assigns,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	ssignor intending to be legally bo	und has hereunto a	ffixed its signature.	
This 5th day of Dec	enba_,2005	Signature of	James Michael O'D	DWYER
Witness This 5th day of Decent	nber , 2005.	Signature of	Sean Patrick O'DW) eg S